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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Monday, 28 July 2025

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
28 July 2025 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline
GA250624-155F Athletics New Zealand Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 [FA]
(Incorporated) Athletics
GA250531-0673 Athletics Taranaki Sport $20,000.00 $10,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Athletics
GA250625-1600 Big Brothers Big Community $5,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Sisters Hawkes Bay Community Support
GA250629-2009 Billy Graham Youth Sport $2,800.00 $2,800.00 [FA]
Foundation Boxing
GA250613-1106 Blue Light Ventures Community $2,870.00 $2,870.00 [FA]
Incorporated Children"s/Youth
Groups
GA250618-1292 BIuff Hill Bowling Club Sport $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling
GA250624-1562 Bowls Manawatu Sport $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling
GA250622-1451 Bowls Napier Sport $3,537.70 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Incorporated Bowling
GA250610-0950 Brain Injury Health/Welfare $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Association Welfare/Support
Whanganui
Incorporated
GA250624-1526 Capital Zone Sport $40,154.00 $15,000.00 [PA1]
Basketball Trust Basketball
GA250618-132E Central Districts Sport $31,992.00 $15,000.00 [PA1]
Cricket Association Cricket
Incorporated
GA250623-146D Central Hawkes Bay Research And $2,913.04 $2,913.04 [FA]
College Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
GA250613-108A Central Hawkes Bay Sport $12,769.67 $12,769.67 [FA]
Cricket Club Cricket
Incorporated
GA250623-150F Central Hawkes Bay Sport $5,850.00 $5,850.00 [FA]
Swim Club Swimming And
Aquatics
GA250617-125A Club Surfcity Sport $30,652.17 $13,339.13 [PA1]
Incorporated Squash
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GA250516-980B

GA250630-2070

GA250626-1707

GA250620-1423

GA250621-1440

GA250609-0936

GA250630-2024

GA250630-2104

GA250618-1366

GA250630-212B

GA250611-1014

GA250627-1901

GA250627-188F

GA250625-1670

GA250610-0941

GA250627-191F
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Clyde Quay School

Connect Youth and
Community Trust

Cricket Wellington
Incorporated

Cycling Chb
Incorporated

Dannevirke Volunteer

Fire Brigade
Incorporated

Francis Douglas
Memorial College

Gisborne Filipino
Community
Incorporated

Gisborne Thistle
Association Football
Club Incorporated

Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawkes Bay Cricket
Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Heretaunga Women's

Centre Incorporated

Horse of the Year

(Hawkes Bay) Limited

Kaicycle Incorporated

Life Education Trust
Manawatu

Lindisfarne College

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cycling

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby Unions

Community
Community Support

Sport

Horse Sports

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

$5,380.00

$1,867.83

$22,375.47

$9,200.00

$25,000.00

$18,760.00

$12,262.44

$9,163.56

$67,150.84

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$8,322.00

$30,000.00

$6,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,867.83

$15,000.00

$9,200.00

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,948.44

$9,163.56

$50,000.00

$2,000.00

$20,000.00

$4,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

$2,000.00
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GA250623-147E

GA250625-166E

GA250625-1626

GA250603-0755

GA250521-9985

GA250607-090C

GA250626-1735

GA250625-164A

GA250615-115C

GA250630-211E

GA250626-1794

GA250519-9897

GA250607-088B

GA250616-1227

GA250616-1181

GA250605-085C

GA250627-184E

GA250630-2138

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Malaghan Institute of
Medical Research

Marist St Pats Rugby
Football Club
Incorporated

Mid-Central Zone of
Nzrl Incorporated

New Plymouth
Bowling Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Cricket
Museum

North City Cricket
Club Incorporated

Northern Districts
Cricket Association
Incorporated

Omni Gymnastic
Centre Incorporated

Owhiro Bay School

Palmerston North Sikh
Society Incorporated

Paritutu Bowling Club
Incorporated

Philips Search and
Rescue Trust

Poneke Football Club
Incorporated

Pongaroa Golf Club
Incorporated

Porangahau Country
Club Incorporated

Poukawa School

Poverty Bay Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Raureka School

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Bowling

Arts And Culture

Museums/Art Galleries

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Gymnastics

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Trust

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Community
Community Support

Sport
Multisport

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby Unions

Research And
Education

$24,644.00

$44,868.94

$19,698.26

$11,150.00

$9,817.47

$1,521.74

$16,942.00

$10,205.84

$13,576.00

$51,887.08

$1,379.04

$800,000.00

$7,634.21

$36,891.94

$7,500.00

$1,247.00

$49,294.17

$3,900.00

$24,644.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,817.47

$1,521.74

$15,829.99

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$1,033.04

$800,000.00

$4,697.92

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,247.00

$49,294.17

$2,000.00
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GA250612-106C

GA250614-1120

GA250613-1071

GA250628-1989

GA250627-187C

GA250624-153B

GA250627-189C

GA250620-143E

GA250619-139D

GA250630-203A

GA250630-2066

GA250626-171F

GA250619-1382

GA250603-0746

GA250625-1612

GA250626-180A

GA250603-0773
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Re-Source

REREAO CULTURE
CLUB

Ronald Mcdonald
House Charities New
Zealand Trust

Rongotai College

Sailability Wellington
Trust Incorporated

Saracens Hawke's Bay

Rfc Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary
Outdoors Education
Trust

Special Olympics Hutt
Valley

Sportslink Charitable
Trust Board

St Peter's College
(Palmerston North)

Swimming Wellington
Incorporated

Takapau Community
Health Charitable
Trust

Taranaki Community
Stadium Trust

Taranaki Hockey
Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Taupo Tennis
Incorporated

Te Kawau Rugby
Football Club

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Netball

Health/Welfare

Accommodation
Services

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Sailing And Boating

Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Multisport

Community
Community Support

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And
Aquatics

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport

Tennis

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

$7,280.00

$4,890.00

$2,386.47

$4,000.00

$8,506.20

$6,000.00

$15,761.52

$12,650.00

$4,500.00

$6,728.25

$10,000.00

$9,704.00

$4,500.00

$3,812.51

$45,929.94

$35,694.50

$10,956.52
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$4,000.00

$4,890.00

$2,386.47

$4,000.00

$8,506.20

$6,000.00

$15,761.52

$8,418.00

$4,500.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,704.00

$4,500.00

$3,188.16

$20,000.00

$15,694.50

$5,000.00
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GA250625-1650

GA250609-0922

GA250618-134D

GA250627-185B

GA250627-1824

GA250628-1974

GA250625-163A

GA250617-1277

GA250616-1199

GA250605-0845

GA250630-216B

GA250617-1246

GA250606-087B

GA250522-0064

GA250616-1179

GA250604-0784
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Incorporated

Te Kura O Takaro
Board of Trustees

Te Ringa Kaha
Incorporated

The National

Foundation For the

Deaf Incorporated

The Nest Collective
NZ Charitable Trust

The Wellington Boys

and Girls Institute
Incorporated

Underwater Hockey

New Zealand
Incorporated

Waikanae Surf
Lifesaving Club
Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life

Saving Club
Incorporated

Waipawa Golf Club

(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Golf Club

(Incorporated)

Waipukurau Jockey

Club Incorporated

Waipukurau School

Wanganui

Competitions Society

Incorporated

Wanganui East
Bowling Club
Incorporated

Wanganui Enterprises

Trust

Wellington Dragon
Boat Charitable Trust

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Arts And Culture
Kapa Haka

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Children’s/Youth
Groups

Sport
Aquatics

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Community
Community Support

Sport
Golf

Sport
Golf

Sport
Racing

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport

Bowling

Community
Community Support

Sport

Dragon Boat

$12,000.00

$8,308.34

$12,000.00

$7,303.93

$5,650.00

$2,895.65

$9,160.00

$2,790.00

$2,161.44

$13,500.00

$10,800.00

$13,173.91

$1,000.00

$3,600.00

$1,888.57

$27,830.43
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$6,000.00

$8,308.34

$5,000.00

$7,303.93

$5,650.00

$2,895.65

$6,262.44

$2,790.00

$2,001.60

$9,000.00

$10,800.00

$13,173.91

$1,000.00

$3,600.00

$1,888.57

$15,000.00

qrass

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]
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[FA]

[PA3]

[PA1]
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[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]
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GA250626-1763

GA250611-0975

GA250629-199F

GA250612-1020

GA250615-1133

GA250616-1200

GA250608-0919

GA250603-076E

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Wellington Regional
Sports Education Trust

Wellington Rowing
Club Incorporated

Wellington Rugby
League Zone of Nzrl
Incorporated

Wellington Wanderers
Cricket Club
Incorporated

Western Suburbs
Football Club
Incorporated

Whanganui Kai Trust

Whatever It Takes
Trust Incorporated

Youthline Central
North Island
Incorporated

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PAG]
[PA8]

Full Approval
Insufficient Funds
Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Low Priority Items

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Rowing

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Over applied against evidence/GST portion

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$8,000.00

$6,000.00

$12,000.00

$5,506.09

$2,380.00

$10,000.00

$14,096.00

$25,099.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$5,506.09

$2,380.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,557,916.38
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28 July 2025 -

App #

GA250630-2053

GA250624-1541

GA250618-1289

GA250626-1815

GA250605-0863

GA250626-1697

GA250626-1720

GA250630-2012

GA250613-111E

GA250623-1513

GA250627-1861

GA250618-1318

GA250604-0826

GA250626-1741

GA250613-1098

GA250619-137D
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Declined Applications

Organisation Name

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated

Castlecliff Golf Club Incorporated

Girls Rock Aotearoa Incorporated

Hastings Central School

Hastings Intermediate

Kereru School

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children
Incorporated

Maca Sports Leadership
Charitable Trust

Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band
Incorporated

Mangaparae Papakainga Trust

Menz Shed Napier Trust

Miramar Bowling Club
Incorporated

Miramar Rangers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Momentum Charitable Trust

Napier Girls' High School

Category

Community

Festivals And Community

Events

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport
Golf

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Environment And
Animals

Land Conservation

Other
Other/Unknown

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community

Community Support

Sport

grassroots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC
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Amount Decline Conflicts
$1,362.50 [IF]
$27,168.00 [IF]
$80,000.00 [IF]
$2,954.00 [IF]
$8,170.00 [IF]
$10,000.00 [IF]
$1,460.58 [IF]
$3,000.00 [IF]
$2,000.00 [IF]
$7,008.60 [IF]
$6,000.00 [IF]
$12,000.00 [IF]
$4,130.44 [IF]
$7,382.61 [IF]
$3,848.00 [IF]
$2,500.00 [IF]
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GA250626-1787

GA250604-0818

GA250625-1685

GA250604-0831

GA250624-159C

GA250627-1939

GA250630-204F

GA250630-208C

GA250627-1926

GA250619-1406

GA250630-2157

GA250612-1058

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Napier Intermediate

Napier Technical Old Boys
Football Club (Incorporated)

New Plymouth Girls' High School

New Zealand Ice Hockey
Federation Incorporated

Paremata Boating Club
Incorporated

Patoka School

Porirua East School

Te Kura Toi Whakaari O Aotearoa:

New Zealand Drama School In...

The Splashsave Foundation

Wellington Golf Incorporated

Wellington Olympic AFC

Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa

Reasons for Decline

Sailing And Boating

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Winter Sports

Sport
Sailing And Boating

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Education/Training

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Sport

Football And Soccer

Community
Charitable Trust

$15,000.00

$5,040.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,799.22

$3,929.10

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$12,255.00

$1,930.83

$12,600.00

$6,554.18

$272,593.06

grassroots

trust central

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[TPA]
[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IFT Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your

application

[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did

not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised

purpose

Powered by comns
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[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have
outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to
be a low priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another
source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our
Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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