

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

28 July 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250624-155F	Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)	Sport Athletics	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA250531-0673	Athletics Taranaki Incorporated	Sport Athletics	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250625-1600	Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250629-2009	Billy Graham Youth Foundation	Sport Boxing	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	[FA]	
GA250613-1106	Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00	[FA]	
GA250618-1292	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250624-1562	Bowls Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250622-1451	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,537.70	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250610-0950	Brain Injury Association Whanganui Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250624-1526	Capital Zone Basketball Trust	Sport Basketball	\$40,154.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250618-132E	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$31,992.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250623-146D	Central Hawkes Bay College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,913.04	\$2,913.04	[FA]	
GA250613-108A	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$12,769.67	\$12,769.67	[FA]	
GA250623-150F	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	[FA]	
GA250617-125A	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$30,652.17	\$13,339.13	[PA1]	

GA250516-980B	Clyde Quay School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,380.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250630-2070	Connect Youth and Community Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$1,867.83	\$1,867.83	[FA]	
GA250626-1707	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$22,375.47	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250620-1423	Cycling Chb Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	[FA]	
GA250621-1440	Dannevirke Volunteer Fire Brigade Incorporated	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	[FA]	
GA250609-0936	Francis Douglas Memorial College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$18,760.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250630-2024	Gisborne Filipino Community Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$12,262.44	\$4,948.44	[PA3]	
GA250630-2104	Gisborne Thistle Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$9,163.56	\$9,163.56	[FA]	
GA250618-1366	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$67,150.84	\$50,000.00	[PA1]	✓
GA250630-212B	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250611-1014	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	[FA]	
GA250627-1901	Heretaunga Women's Centre Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$8,322.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250627-188F	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA250625-1670	Kaicycle Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250610-0941	Life Education Trust Manawatu	Community Charitable Trust	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250627-191F	Lindisfarne College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	✓

GA250623-147E	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$24,644.00	\$24,644.00	[FA]	
GA250625-166E	Marist St Pats Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$44,868.94	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250625-1626	Mid-Central Zone of Nzrl Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$19,698.26	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250603-0755	New Plymouth Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$11,150.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250521-9985	New Zealand Cricket Museum	Arts And Culture Museums/Art Galleries	\$9,817.47	\$9,817.47	[FA]	
GA250607-090C	North City Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$1,521.74	\$1,521.74	[FA]	
GA250626-1735	Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$16,942.00	\$15,829.99	[PA5]	
GA250625-164A	Omni Gymnastic Centre Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$10,205.84	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250615-115C	Owhiro Bay School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,576.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250630-211E	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Community Trust	\$51,887.08	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250626-1794	Paritutu Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$1,379.04	\$1,033.04	[PA3]	
GA250519-9897	Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	[FA]	
GA250607-088B	Poneke Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$7,634.21	\$4,697.92	[PA2]	
GA250616-1227	Pongaroa Golf Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$36,891.94	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250616-1181	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250605-085C	Poukawa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,247.00	\$1,247.00	[FA]	
GA250627-184E	Poverty Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$49,294.17	\$49,294.17	[FA]	
GA250630-2138	Raureka School	Research And Education	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	

		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa				
GA250612-106C	Re-Source	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$7,280.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250614-1120	REREO CULTURE CLUB	Sport Netball	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	[FA]	
GA250613-1071	Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Accommodation Services	\$2,386.47	\$2,386.47	[FA]	
GA250628-1989	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA250627-187C	Sailability Wellington Trust Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$8,506.20	\$8,506.20	[FA]	
GA250624-153B	Saracens Hawke's Bay Rfc Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA250627-189C	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,761.52	\$15,761.52	[FA]	
GA250620-143E	Special Olympics Hutt Valley	Sport Multisport	\$12,650.00	\$8,418.00	[PA3]	
GA250619-139D	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Community Community Support	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA250630-203A	St Peter's College (Palmerston North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$6,728.25	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250630-2066	Swimming Wellington Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250626-171F	Takapau Community Health Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$9,704.00	\$9,704.00	[FA]	
GA250619-1382	Taranaki Community Stadium Trust	Community Community Trust	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA250603-0746	Taranaki Hockey Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$3,812.51	\$3,188.16	[PA3]	
GA250625-1612	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$45,929.94	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250626-180A	Taupo Tennis Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$35,694.50	\$15,694.50	[PA6]	
GA250603-0773	Te Kawanu Rugby Football Club	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$10,956.52	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	

	Incorporated					
GA250625-1650	Te Kura O Takaro Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250609-0922	Te Ringa Kaha Incorporated	Arts And Culture Kapa Haka	\$8,308.34	\$8,308.34	[FA]	
GA250618-134D	The National Foundation For the Deaf Incorporated	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250627-185B	The Nest Collective NZ Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$7,303.93	\$7,303.93	[FA]	
GA250627-1824	The Wellington Boys and Girls Institute Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	[FA]	
GA250628-1974	Underwater Hockey New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Aquatics	\$2,895.65	\$2,895.65	[FA]	
GA250625-163A	Waikanae Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$9,160.00	\$6,262.44	[PA2], [PA5]	
GA250617-1277	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00	[FA]	
GA250616-1199	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,161.44	\$2,001.60	[PA3]	
GA250605-0845	Waipukurau Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$13,500.00	\$9,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250630-216B	Waipukurau Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport Racing	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	[FA]	
GA250617-1246	Waipukurau School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,173.91	\$13,173.91	[FA]	
GA250606-087B	Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	[FA]	
GA250522-0064	Wanganui East Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	[FA]	
GA250616-1179	Wanganui Enterprises Trust	Community Community Support	\$1,888.57	\$1,888.57	[FA]	
GA250604-0784	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$27,830.43	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	

GA250626-1763	Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250611-0975	Wellington Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA250629-199F	Wellington Rugby League Zone of Nzrl Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250612-1020	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$5,506.09	\$5,506.09	[FA]	
GA250615-1133	Western Suburbs Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	[FA]	
GA250616-1200	Whanganui Kai Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA250608-0919	Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$14,096.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250603-076E	Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$25,099.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
				\$1,557,916.38		

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information

28 July 2025 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250630-2053	Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$1,362.50	[IF]	
GA250624-1541	Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$27,168.00	[IF]	
GA250618-1289	Castlecliff Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$80,000.00	[IF]	
GA250626-1815	Girls Rock Aotearoa Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$2,954.00	[IF]	
GA250605-0863	Hastings Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,170.00	[IF]	
GA250626-1697	Hastings Intermediate	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250626-1720	Kereru School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$1,460.58	[IF]	
GA250630-2012	Kidstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,000.00	[IF]	
GA250613-111E	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA250623-1513	Manawatu Scottish Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$7,008.60	[IF]	
GA250627-1861	Mangaparae Papakainga Trust	Environment And Animals Land Conservation	\$6,000.00	[IF]	
GA250618-1318	Menz Shed Napier Trust	Other Other/Unknown	\$12,000.00	[IF]	
GA250604-0826	Miramar Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$4,130.44	[IF]	
GA250626-1741	Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$7,382.61	[IF]	
GA250613-1098	Momentum Charitable Trust	Community Community Support	\$3,848.00	[IF]	
GA250619-137D	Napier Girls' High School	Sport	\$2,500.00	[IF]	

		Sailing And Boating			
GA250626-1787	Napier Intermediate	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA250604-0818	Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,040.00	[IF]	
GA250625-1685	New Plymouth Girls' High School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,000.00	[IF]	
GA250604-0831	New Zealand Ice Hockey Federation Incorporated	Sport Winter Sports	\$10,000.00	[TPA]	
GA250624-159C	Paremata Boating Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$15,799.22	[IF]	
GA250627-1939	Patoka School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,929.10	[IF]	
GA250630-204F	Porirua East School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250630-208C	Te Kura Toi Whakaari O Aotearoa: New Zealand Drama School In...	Research And Education Education/Training	\$2,500.00	[IF]	
GA250627-1926	The Splashsave Foundation	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,255.00	[IF]	
GA250619-1406	Wellington Golf Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$1,930.83	[IF]	
GA250630-2157	Wellington Olympic AFC	Sport Football And Soccer	\$12,600.00	[IF]	
GA250612-1058	Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,554.18	[IF]	
			\$272,593.06		

Reasons for Decline

[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant